JOINT 

FINANCE AND ECONOMIC, COMMUNITY AND INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT AMENDMENT

The Finance and Economic, Community and International Development Committees jointly offer the following first amendment to File No. 2007-273: 

(1) All references within the ordinance to the “Amendment to Redevelopment Agreements” shall be replaced by “Revised Amendment to Redevelopment Agreements”;

(2) On page 4, delete lines 4-9 and replace them with the following “below, and to transfer to duPont 75,000 square feet of the Development Rights (the “duPont Development Rights”)”;
(3) On page 4, line 31 strike “now therefore” and insert “and”

(4) On page 5, lines 3 & 13, strike “February 6, 2007” and insert “April 4, 2007”;

(5) Replace the “Amendment to Redevelopment Agreements substantially in the form dated February 6, 2007” which is on file with the “Revised Amendment to Redevelopment Agreements substantially in the form dated April 4, 2007” attached hereto.

(6) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended by this amendment.    

Form Approved:

    /s/  Steven E. Rohan_________ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Steven E. Rohan
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2007\Amends\2007-273 Joint Finance ECID amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


